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Question No. 101

Senator Fisher asked the following question following the hearing on 19 October 2009:

With regards to the annual report;
a) when will the CDPP’s 08-09 annual report be tabled,
b) has the report been submitted to the Attorney General, and
c) was any consideration given to having the report available in advance of the Senate

Supplementary Estimates?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) The CDPP 2008-2009 Annual Report was tabled on 29 October 2009.

b) The report was submitted to the Attorney-General before it was tabled.

c) The CDPP 2008-2009 Annual Report was tabled in accordance with Government policy that all annual reports be tabled by 31 October each year.

